1W101-6EN - 5/2022
Series 815 ASME Class 150
and series 830 ASME Class
300 Jamesbury™ Wafer-Sphere™
high performance butterfly valves
Jamesbury™ Wafer-Sphere high-performance butterfly valves
provide long-lasting tight shutoff capability, excellent flow
characteristics, and long service life. The following standard sizes

manual. If you have any questions concerning the use, application or compatibility of the valve with the intended service,
contact Valmet for more information.
How to order series 815 and 830 Wafer-Sphere valves
These Wafer-Sphere valves are described by size and alpha-numeric code that defines body configuration, body, disc, shaft,
seat, seal materials, and with options to denote special service and modifiers. Explanation of the code for valves in this
bulletin is as follows:
EXAMPLE: The figure designation for a 6” ASME Class 150 single-flange lug-design valve, with double packing,
monitoring port, carbon steel body, Monel disc and shaft, filled Xtreme seat, Carbon-filled enhanced PTFE shaft seal, and
live-loaded shaft seals, is: 6” 815L DL-11-2271XZ-QY.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
6” 815 L DL 11 22 71 XZ C QY
1 Size
2-1/2” – 60”
(DN 65 – 1500) See page 1 for specific availability
2 Pressure class
815 Standard ANSI Class 150
F815 Fire-Tite ANSI Class 150
818 Standard ANSI Class 150 w/CE Marking and Documentation
F818 Fire-Tite ANSI Class 150 w/CE Marking and Documentation
830 Standard ANSI Class 300
F830 Fire-Tite ANSI Class 300
838 Standard ANSI Class 300 w/CE Marking and Documentation
F838 Fire-Tite ANSI Class 300 w/CE Marking and Documentation
3 Body style
W Wafer
L Single-flange lugged
4 Special service
C Chlorine
O Oxygen
H Hard-coated disc
HV High vacuum
HVC High vacuum certified
D Double packing
DL Double packing with monitoring port
5 Seat type
11 Standard (non-Fire-Tite)
31 Fire-Tite
6 Body material
221 Carbon steel
35 Alloy 20
361 316 Stainless steel
371 317 Stainless steel
711 Monel
73 Hastelloy C
7 Disc & shaft material
002,4 Same as body material
HB1 316 Stainless steel disc, 17-4 PH shaft
35 Alloy 20 disc and shaft
36 316 Stainless steel disc and shaft
37 317 Stainless steel
711 Monel disc and shaft
73 Hastelloy C disc and shaft
8 Seat & seal material
Standard
TT PTFE seat and seal
MT5 Filled PTFE seat, PTFE seal
UU UHMW polyethylene seat and seal
XZ Xtreme seat & carbon-filled enhanced PTFE seal
Fire-Tite
AE PTFE/Stainless steel seat, graphite seal
AF PTFE/Alloy 20 seat, graphite seal
AH PTFE/Monel seat, graphite seal
XE Xtreme/Stainless steel seat, graphite seal
XF Xtreme/Alloy 20 seat, graphite seal
XH Xtreme/Monel seat, graphite seal
9 Model code
C Model code
10 Modifier code
— Standard
QY Live-loaded packing
MM3 Composite shaft bearings, Filled PEEK thrust bearings and
excluder rings (High Cycle Construction)
For other, please describe. Factory will supply code.